Lowell City of Lowell

Special Called Council Meeting

Thursday, August 29, 2024, 4:00 PM
107 W. First Street
Lowell, North Carolina 28098

1: Call to Order

2: New Business

2A. Per Councilmembers, Permanent City Manager Search

3: Adjourn

Date Posted: 2024-08-27T13:37:52.891Z



gé' City of Lowell

Lowell Special Called City Council Meeting

North Carolina
LIVE LOVE LOWELL

Per Councilmembers, Permanent City Manager Search

Meeting Agenda Group
‘ Thursday, August 29, 2024, 4:00 PM | New Business Item: 2A |
| Reference File | Presented By |

To: Tyler Cobb, Interim City Manager
From: Tyler Cobb, Interim City Manager
Date: August 29, 2024

Re: City Manager Search

placeholder for info here...

Attachments

Potential Partners for City Manager Job Search process.pdf
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Potential Partners for City Manager Job Search process:

Developmental Associates

510 Meadowmont Village Circle #299
Chapel Hill, NC

919-813-6096 Steve Straus 919-812-0132

info@developmentalassociates.com
tmmoss@developmentalassociates.com skstraus@developmentalassociates.com

Slavin Management Consultants

3040 Holcomb Bridge Rd #A1

Norcross, GA 30071

770-449-4656

Barbara Lipscomb

Bob Slavin

slavin@bellsouth.net info@slavinmanagementconsultants.com

Mercer Group Associates

Ellis Hankins, Sr. VP — ellis.hankins@gmail.com
919-349-8988

107 Indigo Lane

Athens, GA 30606

Lisa Ward

Lisaward912@gmail.com

The MAPS Group — Only Department Head level searches, no manager
positions

102 Lochwood W Drive

Cary, NC 27518

919-233-3914

Erika Phillips

ephillips@themapsgroup.com

MAPS group was preferred partner from NCLM
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N-Focus

Leamon Brice, VP of Public Administration
315 S Main Street Suite 200

Kannapolis, NC 28081
www.nfocusplanning.org

Coleman Lew + Associates
Kenneth Carrick, Jr, President
kencarrick@colemanlew.com
704-927-5302

704-236-0659

6101 Carnegie Blvd, Ste 300
Charlotte, NC 28209

www.colemanlew.com

BakerTilly

www.bakertilly.com

Anne Lewis — VA location

703-923-8214 anne.lewis@bakertilly.com

GovHR USA

Lane Bailey, Sr. Vice President
630 Dundee Rd, Ste 130
Northbrook, IL 60062
847-380-3240 x140
LBailey@GovHRusa.com

Affion Public

2120 Market St, Ste 100
Camp Hill, PA 17011
888-321-4922 717-214-4922
info@affionpublic.com
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Colin Baenziger & Associates
2055 South Atlantic Ave, Ste 504
Daytona Beach Shores, FL 32118
561-707-3537
Colin@cb-asso.com

The PAR Group

100 N. Waukegan Rd, Ste 211
Lake Bluff, IL 60044
847-234-0005
info@pargroupltd.com

Find Great People

15 Brendan Way, Ste. 140

Greenville, SC 29615

Christin Mack cmack@fgp.com
Lauren McGown Imcgowan@fgp.com
803-719-5548

V-Tech Solution

1100 H. Street N.W. Ste, 450
Washington, DC 20005
202-241-0167
Rfp.vtech@vtechsolution.com

Moffitt International, Inc.
3182 Sweeten Creek Rd
Asheville, NC 28803
828-651-8550
admin@emoffitt.com
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The Lee Group

11838 Rock Landing Dr, Ste 150
Newport News, VA 23606
757-873-0792
waltg@theleegroup.com

S. Renee Narloch & Associates
2910 Kerry Forest Pkwy, Ste D4-242
Tallahassee, FL 32309
850-391-0000
reneen@srnsearch.com

Management Partners

1730 Madison Rd

Cincinnati, OH 45206

513-861-5400
Managementpartners.com

(ICMA Public Management magazine)

The Novack Consulting Group

26 E Hollister St

Cincinnati, OH 45219

513-221-0500
info@thenovakconsultinggroup.com
(ICMA Public Management magazine)

GovWin+Onvia

509 Olive Way, Ste 400
Seattle, WA 98101
206-373-9150
jacquelinesessa@deltek.com
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Municipal Solutions

845 S. Estrella Pkwy #5038

Goodyear, AZ 85338

623-207-1309

Debra 915-487-9689 debra@municipalsolutions.org
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